

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

96

MAIN CASE NO: CrI.P.No.9265 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	11.12.2023	<u>BSB, J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that notice was served on R-2 and proof is filed. No appearance has been made on R-2 so far. Post on 22.12.2023. <u>B.S.BHANUMATHI,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2023</u> This petition is filed to dispense with the certified copy of charge sheet in CC No.930 of 2018 on the file of I Special Magistrate, Anantapur. Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner. For the reasons stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, the petition is ordered. <u>B.S.BHANUMATHI,J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2023</u> This petition is filed to stay all further proceedings including appearance of the petitioner in CC No.930 of 2018 on the file of I Special Magistrate, Anantapur.	

		Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner. Having regard to the reasons stated in the petition, personal appearance of the petitioner/accused is dispensed with in CC No.930 of 2018 on the file of I Special Magistrate, Anantapur, till 22.12.2023, unless the presence is required and directed by the said Court. <u>B.S.BHANUMATHI,J</u> PNV	
--	--	---	--

